
JURY
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate CHAYES Daniel USA
IPCAS Race Coordinator PETERSEN Erik IPC
Referee PETERSEN Erik USA
Chief of Race STOKLOZA Peter USA

Start Referee SAMSON Robert USA
Finish Referee BARBEAU Tom USA
Chief of Timing STEVENS Laurie USA

TECHNICAL DATA
Course name: Sel's Choice/World Cup T-Bar
Start Altitude:  904 m
Finish Altitude:  604 m
Vertical drop:  300 m
FIS-Homolog. Number: 9447/01/10
Timing device: Alge 8001 Plus

RACE INFORMATION 1st RUN
Course setter JARDINE Kevin USA
Number of gates: 34
Number of turns: 33
Start time: 10:15
Forerunners: A- BURR H USA

B- HOWE A USA
C- JORDAN L USA

RACE INFORMATION 2nd RUN
Course setter ERICSSON Lasse CAN
Number of gates: 38
Number of turns: 36
Start time: 13:00
Forerunners: A- HOWE A USA

B- JORDAN L USA
C- BURR H USA

WEATHER DATA At Start At Finish At Start At Finish
Weather Light Snow Light Snow
Snow Hard packed Hard packed
Temperature -5.0 ºC -2.5 ºC

Penalty:   39.04 F-Value: 870
IPC/FIS codex: 1645

Number of Competitors: 40, Number of NPCs: 7

Rank Bib Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code 1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff. Race

Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Visually Impaired
1 20 MARCOUX Mac

Guide: MARCOUX Bj
B3 CAN 1:03.89 (1) 1:05.10 (1) 2:08.99   71.53

Men Giant Slalom Standing
1 23 LUSCOMBE Brayden LW2 CAN 1:00.15 (1) 1:05.24 (1) 2:05.39   45.26

2 21 WHITNEY Michael LW9-2 CAN 1:01.07 (2) 1:05.55 (2) 2:06.62 +1.23   54.23

3 22 GREEN Ralph LW2 USA 1:02.89 (4) 1:06.13 (3) 2:09.02 +3.63   71.75

4 25 MIGUELES Jorge LW4 CHI 1:01.55 (3) 1:07.98 (4) 2:09.53 +4.14   75.47

5 24 JANSING Ian LW9-2 USA 1:03.29 (5) 1:09.82 (5) 2:13.11 +7.72  101.61

6 29 PARNELL Patrick LW2 USA 1:04.53 (6) 1:10.22 (6) 2:14.75 +9.36  113.58

7 30 TOMASZEWSKI Alex LW4 USA 1:05.15 (7) 1:10.41 (7) 2:15.56 +10.17  119.49

8 28 LUJAN Jonathan LW3 USA 1:07.25 (8) 1:11.07 (8) 2:18.32 +12.93  139.64

9 31 CARTER Tyler LW4 USA 1:12.41 (9) 1:21.79 (11) 2:34.20 +28.81  255.55

10 32 LAMARRE Griffin LW3 USA 1:18.16 (11) 1:19.29 (9) 2:37.45 +32.06  279.27

11 34 GLEASON Ryan LW9-2 USA 1:18.56 (12) 1:19.36 (10) 2:37.92 +32.53  282.70

12 35 DERTINGER Joseph LW4 USA 1:17.75 (10) 1:28.36 (12) 2:46.11 +40.72  342.48

13 70 DAY Wesley LW1 USA 1:29.88 (15) 1:36.82 (13) 3:06.70 +1:01.31  492.77

14 36 HARAGHEY Andrew LW3 USA 1:31.25 (16) 1:37.27 (14) 3:08.52 +1:03.13  506.06
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Rank Bib Name Sport
Class

NPC
Code 1st RUN 2nd RUN Result Diff. Race

Pts.

Men Giant Slalom Sitting
1 40 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher LW12-1 USA 57.97 (1) 1:01.22 (1) 1:59.19    0.00

2 43 DUECK Josh LW11 CAN 58.72 (2) 1:02.95 (3) 2:01.67 +2.48   18.10

3 41 CALHOUN Heath LW12-2 USA 1:00.55 (3) 1:02.01 (2) 2:02.56 +3.37   24.60

4 45 BROUSSEAU Caleb LW12-1 CAN 1:01.43 (6) 1:03.07 (4) 2:04.50 +5.31   38.76

5 44 WALKER Tyler LW12-1 USA 1:01.23 (5) 1:04.35 (5) 2:05.58 +6.39   46.64

6 42 BAMBUR Jasmin LW11 USA 1:02.26 (7) 1:04.46 (6) 2:06.72 +7.53   54.96

7 39 van GRUNSVEN Andy LW10-1 CAN 1:01.14 (4) 1:10.24 (8) 2:11.38 +12.19   88.98

8 48 SZWEDO Tomasz LW12-2 POL 1:07.13 (8) 1:11.51 (9) 2:18.64 +19.45  141.97

9 46 LAWLER Stephen LW12-1 USA 1:11.98 (10) 1:08.91 (7) 2:20.89 +21.70  158.39

10 57 BRAMBLE Kevin LW12-1 USA 1:11.99 (11) 1:15.54 (10) 2:27.53 +28.34  206.86

11 47 CORNELIUSSON Jonas LW12-1 SWE 1:10.90 (9) 1:19.63 (14) 2:30.53 +31.34  228.76

12 49 BENSON Latseen LW12-2 USA 1:15.98 (12) 1:17.47 (12) 2:33.45 +34.26  250.07

13 52 PETERS Corey LW12-1 NZL 1:17.86 (13) 1:15.82 (11) 2:33.68 +34.49  251.75

14 51 PELIT Murat LW10-2 SUI 1:24.75 (14) 1:18.72 (13) 2:43.47 +44.28  323.21

15 56 SUPON John LW10-2 USA 1:28.96 (15) 1:34.02 (15) 3:02.98 +1:03.79  465.62

16 55 ECKBOLD Johnathan LW12-2 USA 1:37.49 (16) 1:40.85 (16) 3:17.22 +1:18.03  569.56

1st Run
Did not finish (3)

27 HUNT Joel LW3 USA
33 URICH Mark LW2 USA
50 KURKA Andrew Earl LW12-1 USA

Did not start (2)
53 DAY Wesley USA
58 DAVIS Aaron LW12-2 USA

Disqualified (1)
26 BRODERICK Ted LW6/8-2 USA Gate: 33

2nd Run
Did not finish (3)

37 PARKER Jonathan LW2 USA
38 LOPRESTI Salvatore LW4 USA
54 SHAW-DORAN Cameron LW10-1 USA

Race Statistics

Entered members 40
1st Run 2nd Run

Did not qualify
Did not finish 3 3 6
Did not start 2 2
Disqualified 1 1

In the ranking 31
Daniel Chayes # USA.1645.941
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
Diff. Time behind ranked 1 FIS International Ski Federation ITn Intermediate position n
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Best 10 at Finish

Rank Bib Name NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points Best 5 Race

Pts.

1 40 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher USA LW12-1 30.35   30.35    0.00
2 43 DUECK Josh CAN LW11 40.78   40.78   18.10
3 23 LUSCOMBE Brayden CAN LW2 120.88
4 41 CALHOUN Heath USA LW12-2 63.08   63.08   24.60
5 21 WHITNEY Michael CAN LW9-2 84.98
6 39 van GRUNSVEN Andy CAN LW10-1 97.19
7 44 WALKER Tyler USA LW12-1 32.57   32.57   46.64
8 45 BROUSSEAU Caleb CAN LW12-1 115.28
9 25 MIGUELES Jorge CHI LW4 160.34

10 42 BAMBUR Jasmin USA LW11 75.56   75.56   54.96

Best 5 IPCAS Points at Start

Rank Bib Name NPC
Code

Sport
Class

IPCAS
Points

1 40 DEVLIN-YOUNG Christopher USA LW12-1   30.35
7 44 WALKER Tyler USA LW12-1   32.57
2 43 DUECK Josh CAN LW11   40.78
4 41 CALHOUN Heath USA LW12-2   63.08

10 42 BAMBUR Jasmin USA LW11   75.56

TOTALS:
IPCAS Points of best 5 at Start (B)  242.34

IPCAS Points of best 5 at Finish in Top 10(A)  242.34
Race Points of corresponding competitors (C)  144.30

Calculated penalty (A+B-C):10 =>   34.038
Rounded   34.04

Category Adder   10.00
Calculated Penalty   44.04

Penalty Applied   44.04

Daniel Chayes # USA.1645.941
IPC/FIS Technical Delegate

Legend:
DNFn Did not finish (Run n) DNSn Did not start (Run n) DNQ1 Did not qualify for Run 2
DSQn Disqualified (Run n)
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